Illinois law.

Section 380.1020  Contract Approval 

a)	The Agency will approve a contractual agreement when the contractual operator is certified pursuant to this Part, and the provisions of Sections 380.1000, 380.1005 and 380.1015 are satisfied.

b)	The Agency will withdraw an approval when it is determined that the contract provisions are not being met or are inadequate to assure proper and safe operation of the wastewater treatment works. 

c)	The Agency shall not approve operational contracts lasting longer than 5 years.
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d)	The Agency shall, not later than 45 days following the receipt of the contract, provide written notice to the wastewater treatment works of its decision to approve or disapprove the contract.

(Source:  Amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 5203, effective July 1, 2019)
